05-24-2001



101729926

Practitioner's Docket No. ALL 20003

2.18.01

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTE: "Documents and cover sheets to be recorded should be addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, unless they are filed together with new applications or with a petition under § 3.81(b)." 37 C.F.R. § 3.27.

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) M.P.E.P., § 323, 7th Edition

NOTE: "A cover sheet may not refer to both patents and trademarks." 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(b).

Attached please find a corrective assignment (document) for recordal. The reel and frame number where the incorrectly recorded assignment document appears is as follows:

Reel 011036

Frame <u>0724</u>

The original cover sheet is submitted herewith.

The original assignment document is also submitted herewith with the corrections made thereon which are each initialed and dated by the party conveying the interest.

29 127 462

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8(a) and 1.10*

(When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is **mandatory**; Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

MAILING

X	deposited with the United States Postal Sen Washington, D.C. 20231	vice in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents,		
	37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)	37 C.F.R. § 1.10*		
ķ.	with sufficient postage as first class mail.	as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"		
25		Mailing Label No(mandatory)		
	7	FRANSMISSION		
	transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	Trademark Office, (703)		
		Doneen Straw		
.	May 15, 2001	Signature		
υai	ite:	Doreen Straw		
		(type or print name of person certifying)		
*W.	placed thereon prior to mailing. 3 "Since the filing of correspondent	s Mail must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label 7 C.F.R. § 1.10(b). ce under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereoned by the exercise of masonable care, requests for waiver of this		

(Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19] —page 1 of 6)

requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL

(37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

NC	TE:	Sec	37 C.F.R. § 3.21.			
NC	TE:	§ 3 at (.21 does not apply to documen 37).	ts other than assignment.	Notice of June 24	1, 1992 (11 40 O.G. 63-72
1. T	his	ass	gnment is for the followi	ng patent application	on and/or issue	ed patent:
Nati	ona	al ap	plication: AN: 0 29/]	.27,462 filed on	August 7	2000
Prov	/isi	onal	application: /		filed on	•
Inte	rna	tiona	l application: PCT/	/		
Pate	ent	No:	D441,838 Issued:	May 8, 2001		
		(0	omplete if applicable) wl	nich was previously	assigned and	recorded
		Da	te <u>August 7, 20</u> 00)	Reel	011036
						0724
NC)TE:	sub idei so : app pro	n assignment of a patent apposequent to, the execution of the patent application by it hat there can be no mistake as lication under § 1.53(c) is exercisional application in the provisional application in	e patent application, but be s date of execution, name to the patent application cuted before the provision each inventor and title of the	efore the patent a e of each inventor, intended. If an as nal application is ne invention so tha	pplication is filed, it must and title of the invention signment of a provisional filed, it must identify the
			(also comple	te the following, if a	applicable)	
	sh	own	o for the applications an on the attached list of F ATION(S) and/or PATEN	URTHER	IED	
				Nur	nber of pages	added
NC	TE:	atta can	nere there is a listing of proper ched to the cover sheet to red be made in lieu of entering eve 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72 at 67).	luce the amount of typing	g necessary. A no	tation of this attachment
			TOTAL NUMBER OF	APPLICATIONS ND TOTAL FEE	AND/OR PAT	TENTS
NO	TE:	eac	requests to record documents h application or patent against recording fee is set in § 1.21	which the document is		
2.	A. 	The	total number of applicati	ons and/or patents	identified in th	nis cover sheet is
	В.	The	total fee is (37 C.F.R. §	1.21(h)):		
			•	× \$40.00 = \$	£ 40.00	
			Total number of applications and/or patents	S 410.00		
			Corrective Assignment	(Document) Cover Sheet	: (37 C.F.R. § 3.3	1) [16-19]—pag e 2 of 6)

FORM 16-19

(Rel.85--11/00 Pub.605)

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0730

16-84

FORM 16-19

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]—page 3 of 6)

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

	companying document intends to accomplish: an assignment.
	a security agreement.
	a merger.
	a license.
	a change of name.
	a change of address.
X	other: Correct Name of Assignee
CO	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM RRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))
6. Please a	address correspondence to:
Nan	
Ada	ress: 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor
	Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518
	Telephone No.: (216)861-5582
C	OATE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))
7. A. 🛭	X The original attached assignment (document) was executed by
	Steven M. Haas on August 7, 2000 (Date)
	ere is more than one conveying party who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution he assignment document for each conveying party.
В. [The original attached assignment was executed by
	on <i>(Date)</i>
	The original attached assignment was executed by
	on (Date)
	Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]—page 4 of 6)
(Rel.85—11/00 I	Pub.605) FORM 16-19 16-86
7.17.12	
	PATENT

Rel.85—11/00 Pub.605)	FORM 16-19	16-87

DATE CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED

(37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

8.	A	ha .	IKI	The attached corrected assignment (document) was executed by Steven M. Haas on May 14, 2001 (Date)
NO	TE:			is more than one conveying party who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution assignment document for each conveying party.
	8	.		The attached corrected assignment was executed by
				on (Date)
				The attached corrected assignment was executed by
				on (Date)
	8	LA	NG	UAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED
NO	TE:			ffice will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by an English tion signed by the individual making the translation." 37 C.F.R. § 3.26.
9.	The	at	tach	ned document:
	(2	ğ	is i	n the English language.
		3		ot in the English language and an English translation signed by the individual king the translation is attached.
			•	ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED
NO	TE:	Se	e 37	C.F.R. § 3.24.
10.	Su	bn	nitte	d herewith are:
	Ž	9		original documents.
]		rue copy of the original documents, which I certify to be a true copy.
NO	TE:	th	e req ily or	original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with unirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using he side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at
NO	TE:	SU	bmit	cation shall be made by the person submitting a copy of an original document that the document ted is a true copy of the original. The certification is not required to be in an oath or declaration M.P.E.P., § 302.01, 7th ed.
	A	5	sig	NMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS
				(check item, if applicable)
11.		th	e as	suse the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address ssignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each on and/or patent are shown.

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]—page 5 of 6)

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME

(check item, if applicable)

12. A Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of name of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.

CHANGE OF PATENT MAINTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent to the Office separately.

STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) **AND SIGNATURE** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.

Date:	May	14.	20	00	1

Name of party submitting document

Signature of party submitting document

(complete the following, if the party submitting the document is applicant's attomey)

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No.: 37,841

Tel. No.: (216) 861-5582

Steven M. Haas

(type or print name of practitioner) Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP

1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor

P.O. Address

Customer No.:

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:

Total number of pages submitted

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]—page 6 of 6)

<u>16-88</u> FORM 16-19 (Rel.85-11/00 Pub.605)



1014\$0761

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants

Steven M. Haas

Title

LAVATORY FAUCET

Serial No.

Unknown

Filed

Herewith

Attorney Docket

ALL 2 0003

g.7.W

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of Party conveying an interest:

Steven M. Haas 190 Delaware Trail Copley, Ohio 44321

29127462

2. Name and Address of Party receiving an interest:

Allen Company 14077 Cedar Road Cleveland, Ohio 44118

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EL581515719US

Date of Deposit: 8/7/00

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1,10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Benjamin Trella

09/05/2000 NTHAI1

01 FC:581

00000100 29127462

40.00 DP

3.	Description of the interest conveyed:					
	<u>X</u>	Assignment Change of Name				
		Security Agreement Merger				
	Othe	r				
	Exec	ution Date: August 7, 2000				
4.	Appl	ication number(s) or patent number(s).				
		his document is being filed together with a new ication, the execution date of the application is:				
		August 7, 2000				
		Date				
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
	Addi	tional sheet attached? YesX No				
5.		and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:				
		Steven M. Haas FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518				
6.	Numb	er of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Amou	nt of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:				
		\$40.00				
8.	Depo	sit Account Number (attached duplicate copy of this				
	form	if paying by Deposit Account): 06-0308				

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

- 9. Statement and signature.
- 10. Total number of pages <u>4</u>.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

Date:

Steven M. Haas Reg. No. 37,841

1100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Steven M. Haas, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Copley, Ohio, whose post office address is 190 Delaware Trail, Copley, Ohio 44321, having invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design for a:

LAVATORY FAUCET

for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me on the day of August, 2000 and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto Allen Company, a corporation of the state of Ohio having a principal place of business at:

14077 Cedar Road Cleveland, Ohio 44118

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Design Patent when granted, solely to the said

Allen Company

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Asst	Cleveland, onio	on this 7th day of the M. Haas	E
STATE OF OHIO)		
COUNTY OF Chyahoga):SS)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named **Steven M. Haas**, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

May ann Teneswari
Notary Public

(Seal)

MARY ANN TEMESVARI, Notary Publication of Ohio

My Commission Expires July 23, 2004

Recorded in Medina County

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 05/18/2001